

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 612 OF 2018

Mr. Mukesh W. Siyal ... Applicant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Manish Jain a/w Manisha Karale h/f S.M. Jain & Associates
for the applicants.

Smt. S.D. Shinde, APP for the respondent State.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKAKRI &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2018

P.C.:

Heard respective counsel. CC TV footage which should have been preserved are not available and the statements of the independent witnesses are recorded on the next date.

In these circumstances, Rule. Stay of further proceedings in RCC No. 1012/PW/2018.

APP waives for respondent no.1 and 2.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)