

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.612 OF 2018

Mr. Mukesh W. Siyal .. Applicant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Manish N. Jain with Ritu G Gehlot i/b S M Jain for the Applicant.
Mr. Vinod Chate APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 18th APRIL 2024

P. C.:-

1) Leave to annex typed copy in place of illegible documents granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks from today and the amended copy of the Application be served on learned A.P.P. within said stipulated time.

2) List the Application on final hearing board for the week commencing from 8th July 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)